

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: WP.No.1736 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.06.2026	<u>LNA, J</u> Learned counsel for petitioner is present. This Court on 23.04.2026 at request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, adjourned the matter to this date, for counter, as a last chance, failing which, directed the respondents to pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the Sainik Welfare, Hyderabad. Today, when the matter is listed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue again requested further time to file counter. However, costs were paid. Post on 09.07.2026, for counter, as a last chance on further costs of Rs.10,000/- to the Director, Sainik Welfare, Hyderabad, State Bank of India, Shantinagar Branch (Account No.52188926279). _____ LNA, J tk	